
FRCSA STAFF PROGRAM DIRECTORY 
(919) 834-9300 

 Website: www.frcsa.org   

 

 

ADMINISTRATION MOBILE PHONE # EMAIL ADDRESS 
Derrick Byrd, Executive Director                (919) 740-1306 dbyrd@frcsa.org 
Pat Jeter, Finance Manager                         (919) 740-7950 pjeter@frcsa.org 
Shelby Richardson, Grants/HR 
Manager  

(919) 971-6070 srichardson@frcsa.org 

NEW START SECOND CHANCE  
NewStart@frcsa.org 

MOBILE PHONE # EMAIL ADDRESS 

Bernadine Walden, Program 
Manager   

(919) 745-0031 bwalden@frcsa.org 

Robert Chadwick Jr., Case Manager         (919) 740-1307 rchadwick@frcsa.org 
Sherwood Jackson, Case Manager    (919) 815-1337 sjackson@frcsa.org 
OPIOID PREVENTION, EDUCATION 

& D (O.P.E.D.) 
MOBILE PHONE # EMAIL ADDRESS 

Willie Mae Hawkins, Henderson 
Site Coordinator   

(919) 609-1803 whawkins@frcsa.org 

De’Ja Taylor, Apex Site Coordinator  (919) 710-9731 dtaylor@frcsa.org 
HIPPY - HIPPY@frcsa.org MOBILE PHONE # EMAIL ADDRESS 

Lidia Tiller, Program Director  (919) 714-1485 ltiller@frcsa.org 
 

Cyndia Garcia, Family Support 
Specialist  

(919) 812-3944 cgarcia@frcsa.org 

Zhandra Moreno, Family Support 
Specialist  

(919) 971-7980 zmoreno@frcsa.org 

Oriana Pantoja Palma, Family 
Support Specialist 
 

(919) 740-0228 opantoja@frcsa.org 

Autumn Robertson, Family Support 
Specialist 
 

919-500-8139 arobertson@frcsa.org 

FAMILY FIRST COMMUNITY 
RECOVERY & DAY2DAY DADS 

MOBILE PHONE # EMAIL ADDRESS 

Vanessa Hickmon, Family Support 
Specialist  

(919) 714-2465 vhickmon@frcsa.org 

Vincent Johnson, D2DD Program 
Coordinator  
 

(919) 740-8414 vjohnson@frcsa.org 

Edward Tejeda, Family Support 
Specialist 
 

(919) 740-0898 etejeda@frcsa.org 
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